
List of participants who achieved certification in our inaugural 2014 sessions of “Lakeshore Habitat Restoration Training for Professionals”: 
 
MOON BEACH CAMP SESSION – July 16th & 17th, 2014 
 

name affiliation address phone email 

1. Ben Niffenegger Wisconsin Valley Improvement Company 2301 N. Third Street / Wausau, WI 54403 715-848-2976 Ben@wvic.com  

2. Bill Lester Forest County Land & Water Resources 200 E. Madison Street / Crandon, WI 54520 715-478-3893 lcc@co.forest.wi.us  

3. Brian Ewart Berry Lake Association, Inc. 14415 Berry Lake North Shore Road / Gillett, WI 54124 920-321-4000 brian.ewart@berrylake.org  

4. Caitlin Clarke White Water Associates 429 River Lane / Amasa, MI 49903 906-822-7889 caitlin.clarke@white-water-associates.com  

5. Carrie Sanda Lake Superior Research Institute 801 N. 28th Street / Superior, WI 54880 715-394-8525 csanda@uwsuper.edu  

6. Chad Casper Winnebago County Land & Water Con. Dept. 625 E. County Road Y, Suite 100 / Oshkosh, WI 54901 920-232-1950 ccasper@co.winnebago.wi.us  

7. Farrah Wirtz Lake Superior Research Institute 801 N. 28th Street / Superior, WI 54880 715-394-8334 fwirtz@uwsuper.edu  

8. Heather Palmquist Iron County LWCD 607 3rd Avenue North / Hurley, WI 54534 715-561-2234 lakes@ironcountywi.org  

9. John Krell Rusk County LWCD 311 Miner Avenue East, Suite N110 / Ladysmith, WI 54848-1862 715-532-2162 jkrell@ruskcountywi.us  

10. Kelly Nechuta Sawyer County 10610 Main Street / Hayward, WI 54843 715-634-6463 kelly.nechuta@sawyercountygov.org  

11. Nick Homan Lakescape Solutions, LLC 224 Forest Street / Stevens Point, WI 54481 715-340-6674 lakescapesolutions@yahoo.com  

12. Pat Brown Sawyer County 10610 Main Street, Suite 49 / Hayward, WI 54843 715-634-6463 pat.brown@sawyercountygov.org  

13. Sarah Boles Northern Native Plantscapes 25350 S. Garden Avenue / Cable, WI 54821 715-794-2548 florabee@hotmail.com  

14. Tiffiney Kleczewski Flambeau Engineering P.O. Box 273 / Park Falls, WI 54552 715-965-3489 tiffiney@flambeauengineering.com  

15. Tim Seidl Sawyer County 10610 Main Street, Suite 49 / Hayward, WI 54843 715-634-6463 lwtech@sawyercountygov.org  

16. Tyler Betry Langlade and Lincoln County 837 Clermont Street / Antigo, WI 54409 715-881-0386 tbetry@co.langlade.wi.us  

17. Mariquita Sheehan Vilas County Land & Water Con. Dept. 330 Court Street / Eagle River, WI 54521 715-479-3721 mashee@co.vilas.wi.us 

 
 
GREEN LAKE SESSION – Aug. 27th & 28th, 2014 
 

name affiliation address phone email 

18. Amy Thorstenson Golden Sands RC&D Council, Inc 1100 Main Street, Suite 150 / Stevens Point, WI 54481 715-346-1264 amy.thorstenson@goldensandsrcd.org  

19. Chris Hamerla Golden Sands RC&D/Land Conservation P.O. Box 3188 / Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-4051 chris.hamerla@goldensandsrcd.org  

20. Christopher Arnold Columbia County LWCD P.O. Box 485 / Portage, WI 53901 608-742-9670 christopher.arnold@co.columbia.wi.us  

21. Dave Sadenwasser Vilas County Zoning 330 Court Street / Eagle River, WI 54521 715-479-3734 dasade@co.vilas.wi.us  

22. David Blumer Lake Education and Planning Services, LLC 302 21 1/4 Street / Chetek, WI 54728 715-642-0635 dblumerleaps@gmail.com  

23. Derek Kavanaugh Green Lake County Dept. of Land Consv. P.O. Box 3188 / Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-4051 dkavanaugh@co.green-lake.wi.us   

24. Drew Zelle WDATCP 3369 W. Brewster Street / Appleton, WI 54914 920-858-1517 drew.zelle@wisconsin.gov  

25. Greg Kroeplien Sheboygan Co. Planning & Con. Dept. 508 New York Avenue / Sheboygan, WI 53081 920-459-1337 greg.kroeplien@sheboygancounty.com  
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26. Jeanne Scherer WDNR N5680 County Road Q / Jefferson, WI 53549 608-382-6123 jeanne.scherer@wisconsin.gov  

27. Jill Bedford Tall Pines Conservancy P.O. Box 180022 / Delafield, WI 53018 262-965-2342 bedfordjill@gmail.com  

28. John Meredith LAKESHORES landscape & design Inc 5865 Hwy 42 / Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 920-743-6005 lakeshoreslandscape@hotmail.com  

29. Josh Saykally Waushara County LCD and Zoning P.O. Box 1109 / Wautoma, WI 54982 920-787-0443 joshs.courthouse@co.waushara.wi.us  

30. Kaycie Stushek Golden Sands RC&D Council 1100 Main Street, Suite 150 / Stevens Point, WI 54481 715-343-6278 kaycie.stushek@goldensandsrcd.org  

31. Kenneth Thiele Columbia County 400 DeWitt Street / Portage, WI 53901 608-742-9660 kenneth.thiele@co.columbia.wi.us  

32. Lisa Burns Washburn County LWCD 10 Fourth Avenue / Shell Lake, WI 54871 715-468-4654 lburns@co.washburn.wi.us  

33. Lisa Griffin Lake Ripley Management District N4450 County Highway A / Cambridge, WI 53523 608-423-4537 ripley@oaklandtown.com  

34. Lisa Reas LJ Reas Environmental Consulting Corp. 601 Commercial Avenue / Green Lake, WI 54941 920-291-7787 ljreas@charter.net  

35. Mark Verhagen UW - Extension/Milwaukee Co. 9701 W. College Avenue / Franklin, WI 53132 414-425-8550 mark.verhagen@ces.uwex.edu  

36. Matt Kirkman Green Lake County 571 County Road A / Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-4156 mkirkman@co.green-lake.wi.us  

37. Melissa Keenan Sauk County Con. Planning, & Zoning Dept. 505 Broadway / Baraboo, WI 53913 608-355-4838 mkeenan@co.sauk.wi.us  

38. Melissa Netzer  Melissa Netzer Design N7538 Sandy Beach Road / Fond du Lac, WI 54935 920-960-9555 msnetz@charter.net  

39. Nikki Truyman Green Lake County Dept. of Land Consv. P.O. Box 3188 / Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-4051 ntruyman@co.green-lake.wi.us  

40. Pamela Toshner Wisconsin DNR 810 W. Maple Street / Spooner, WI 54801 715-635-4073 pamela.toshner@wisconsin.gov  

41. Paul Skawinski Golden Sands 508 Fifth Avenue / Stevens Point, WI 54481 715-341-2184 Paskawinski@yahoo.com  

42. Peter Ziegler EC3 4141 Monches Road / Colgate, WI 53017 262-470-4301 wwawetlands@gmail.com  

43. Randy Thompson Columbia County 400 DeWitt Street / Portage, WI 53901 608-742-9660 randy.thompson@co.columbia.wi.us  

44. Renee Pulver Columbia County 400 DeWitt Street / Portage, WI 53901 608-742-9660 renee.pulver@co.columbia.wi.us  

45. Richard Brefeld Buffalo Lake District 7501 Cedar Drive / Wounder Lake, IL 60097 920-763-8052 richbrefeld@comcast.net   

46. Scott Van Egeren Wisconsin DNR 101 S. Webster Street / Madison, WI 53703 608-264-8895 scott.vanegeren@wi.gov  

47. Shelly Thomsen Wisconsin DNR  101 S. Webster Street / Madison, WI 53707 608-266-0502 shelly.thomsen@wisconsin.gov  

48. Steve Fleming SC Fleming Landscape Architect LLC 1577 Deerwood Drive / Neenah, WI 54956 920-378-4751 stevencfleming@gmail.com  

49. Ted Johnson Wisconsin DNR  625 E. County Road Y, Suite 700 / Oshkosh, WI 54901 920-424-2104 tedm.johnson@wi.gov  

50. Tim O'Leary Columbia County LWCD P.O. Box 485 / Portage, WI 53901 608-742-9670 Tim.OLeary@co.columbia.wi.us  

51. Rob Walker Agrecol LLC / Rushing Waters Fisheries, LLC 10101 North Casey Road / Evansville, WI 53536 608-226-2569 rob.walker@agrecol.com  

 
Patrick Goggin – Lakes Specialist > UW Extension Lakes / Wisconsin Lakes Partnership / < pgoggin@uwsp.edu > 
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